
RESOLUTION NO. ______ - 2016 
 
A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CIVIL SERVICE 
APPOINTMENTS OF: LAURA HARRIS, ERP SR. ANALYST, GRADE 525E, $2,493.04 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS, KELLY HUNTER,  
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN PRINCIPAL, GRADE 518E, $1,900.64 BIWEEKLY IN 
THE DIVISION OF ENGINEERING, LINDSEY WRIGHT, TELECOMMUNICATOR 
SUPERVISOR, GRADE 520E, $1,875.76 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT/911, ALL EFFECTIVE JUNE 27, 2016, CHARLES 
PATRICK, CORRECTIONS BUILDING MAINTENANCE SR., GRADE 519N, $26.442 
HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS, EFFECTIVE JUNE 20, 
2016, STEPHANIE LOVE, SOCIAL WORKER, GRADE 513E, $1,326.40 BIWEEKLY IN 
THE DIVISION OF FAMILY SERVICES, EFFECTIVE JUNE 13, 2016, AND RONALD 
KING, PUBLIC SERVICE SUPERVISOR, GRADE 514N, $17.207 HOURLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE JUNE 13, 2016; 
RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: DANIELE 
OWENS, PAYROLL ANALYST, GRADE 520E, $1,864.70 BIWEEKLY IN THE 
DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING, EFFECTIVE JUNE 7, 2016, TINA GDOWSKI, $16.118 
HOURLY, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 29, 2015, GRETA GILES, $15.733 HOURLY, 
EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 4, 2015, WILLIAM HAMMOND, $14.628 HOURLY, 
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 15, 2015, MELISSA LYLE, $17.320 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE 
AUGUST 17, 2015, MICHAEL MILLER, $15.498 HOURLY, EFFECTIVE JUNE 22, 
2015, ALL STAFF ASSISTANT SR., GRADE 510N, AMANDA LAFONTAINE, $24.360 
HOURLY, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 13, 2016, DONNA STACY, EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 
2016 AND BETHANY WEISENBERGER, EFFECTIVE MARCH 14, 2016, BOTH 
$18.299 HOURLY, ALL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST, GRADE 513N, TAMARAH 
GROSS, $19.740, PATRICIA LONEY, $21.565, BOTH EFFECTIVE JUNE 29, 2015, 
CHUNDRA LOTT, EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 18, 2015, AND JEANNETTE RELFORD, 
BOTH $21.600 HOURLY, ALL ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 516N, 
ALL IN THE DIVISION OF REVENUE, KENNETH NEWBY, ENGINEERING 
TECHNICIAN SR.,  GRADE 516E, $1,853.92 BIWEEKLY, EFFECTIVE JUNE 14, 2016, 
JAMISON MCKINNEY, PUBLIC SERVICE WORKER, GRADE 507N, $12.300 
HOURLY, EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2016, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF WATER QUALITY, 
GEORGE THORNSBURY, TRAFFIC ENGINEER, GRADE 522E, $2,542.24 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, EFFECTIVE MAY 23, 
2016, KASHENE WAYNE, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 516N, 
$21.184 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES, EFFECTIVE JULY 4, 
2016, GERALD GIBSON, COMMUNITY PROGRAM COORDINATOR, GRADE 514N, 
$17.558 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE JUNE 28, 2016, 
BRANDI PEACHER, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, GRADE 523E, $2,653.85 
BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF PLANNING, EFFECTIVE MAY 30, 2016, KRISTAN 
CURRY, PLANNER SENIOR, GRADE 521E, $2,015.25 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, EFFECTIVE MAY 2, 2016, ALLEN KERNS, 
EQUIPMENT OPERATOR SR., GRADE 512N, $15.607 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION 
OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE JUNE 14, 2016 AND LARRY L. JOHNSON, 
PROGRAM SPECIALIST, GRADE 513E, $1,826.92 BIWEEKLY IN THE OFFICE OF 
THE COMMISSIONER OF SOCIAL SERVICES, EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2016;  
RATIFYING THE PERMANENT SWORN APPOINTMENTS OF: MATTHEW 
GREATHOUSE, POLICE LIEUTENANT, GRADE 317E, $3,082.83, EFFECTIVE MAY 
30, 2016 AND JASON ROTHERMUND, POLICE SERGEANT, GRADE 315N, $29.309 
HOURLY, EFFECTIVE JUNE 14, 2016, BOTH IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE. 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN 

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:  

 Section 1 – That the following Probationary Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:  

Laura Harris, ERP Sr. Analyst, Grade 525E, $2,493.04 biweekly in the Division of 
Enterprise Solutions, effective June 27, 2016. 



Kelly Hunter, Engineering Technician Principal, Grade 518E, $1,900.64 biweekly in the 
Division of  Engineering, June 27, 2016. 
 
Lindsey Wright, Telecommunicator Supervisor, Grade 520E, $1,875.76 biweekly in the 
Division of Emergency Management/911, effective June 27, 2016. 
 
Charles Patrick, Corrections Building Maintenance Sr., Grade 519N, $26.442 hourly in 
the Division of Community Corrections, effective June 20, 2016. 
 
Stephanie Love, Social Worker, Grade 513E, $1,326.40 biweekly in the Division of 
Family Services, effective June 13, 2016. 
 
Ronald King, Public Service Supervisor, Grade 514N, $17.207 hourly in the Division of 
Facilities and Fleet Management, effective June 13, 2016. 
 
 Section 2 - That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the 

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:  

Daniele Owens, Payroll Analyst, Grade 520E, $1,864.70 biweekly in the Division of 
Accounting, effective June 7, 2016. 
 
Tina Gdowski, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $16.118 hourly in the Division of 
Revenue, effective December 29, 2015. 
 
Greta Giles, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $15.733 hourly in the Division of Revenue, 
effective November 4, 2015. 
 
William Hammond, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $14.628 hourly in the Division of 
Revenue, effective December 15, 2015. 
 
Melissa Lyle, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $17.320 hourly in the Division of 
Revenue, effective August 17, 2015. 
 
Michael Miller, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 510N, $15.498 hourly in the Division of 
Revenue, effective June 22, 2015. 
 
Amanda LaFontaine, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $24.360 hourly in the 
Division of Revenue, effective January 13, 2016. 
 
Donna Stacy, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.299 hourly in the Division of 
Revenue, effective May 16, 2016. 
 
Bethany Weisenberger, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $18.299 hourly in the 
Division of Revenue, effective March 14, 2016. 
 
Tamarah Gross, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $19.740 hourly in the 
Division of Revenue, effective June 29, 2015. 
 
Patricia Loney, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $21.565 hourly in the Division 
of Revenue, effective June 29, 2015. 
 
Chundra Lott, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $21.600 hourly in the Division 
of Revenue, effective November 18, 2015. 
 
Jeannette Relford, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $21.600 hourly in the 
Division of Revenue, effective August 2, 2015. 
 
Kenneth Newby, Engineering Technician Sr., Grade 516E, $1,853.92 biweekly in 
Division of Water Quality, effective June 14, 2016. 
 



Jamison McKinney, Public Service Worker, Grade 507N, $12.300 hourly in the Division 
of Water Quality, effective May 16, 2016. 
 
George Thornsbury, Traffic Engineer, Grade 522E, $2,542.24 biweekly in Division of 
Traffic Engineering, effective May 23, 2016. 
 
Kashene Wayne, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $21.184 hourly in the 
Division of Human Resources, effective July 4, 2016. 
 
Gerald Gibson, Community Program Coordinator, Grade 514N, $17.558 hourly in the 
Division of Police, effective June 28, 2016. 
 
Brandi Peacher, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, $2,653.85 biweekly in the Division 
of Planning, effective May 30, 2016. 
 
Kristan Curry, Planner Senior, Grade 521E, $2,015.25 biweekly in the Division of 
Environmental Services, effective May 2, 2016. 
 
Allen Kerns, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $15.607 hourly in the Division of 
Streets and Roads, effective June 14, 2016. 
 
Larry L. Johnson, Program Specialist, Grade 513E, $1,826.92 biweekly in the Office of 
the Commissioner of Social Services, effective May 16, 2016. 
 
 Section 3 - That the following Permanent Sworn Appointments made by the 

Mayor be and hereby are ratified: 

Matthew Greathouse, Police Lieutenant, Grade 317E, $3,082.83 biweekly in the 
Division of Police, effective May 30, 2016. 
 
Jason Rothermund, Police Sergeant, Grade 315N, $29.309 hourly in the Division of 
Police, effective June 14, 2016. 
 

Section 4 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date 

described in each item.    

 
 PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:  

 

   ________________________________  
   MAYOR  
 
 
ATTEST:  
 
_________________________________  
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 
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